EXHIBIT = _

The School Board of Broward County

Division of Facilities and Construction Management
1700 Southwest 14™ Court
Fort Lauderdale, F1. 33312-4110 Phone: (754) 321-1500

Summary of Data Pertinent
To Final Acceptance of Construction Projects

Facility Name: Boyd Anderson High School Date: 4/14/2014

Project Title: HVAC Additions and Alterations Project No: P000331 £k.a 1741-99-05
Contractor: Johnson Controls, Inc.

Contract Date: 3/12/2007 NTP Date; 3/7/2007 Calendar Days; 229

Original Substantial Completion Date: 10/ 27/2007 Original Punch List Completion Date; 11/27/2007

Revised Substantial Completion Date: 5/26/2011 Revised Punch List Completion Date; 6/26/2011

Substantial Completion Date: 5/26/2011 Punch List Completion Date: 6/26/2011

Days Delay to Substantial Completion: 1307 Days Delay to Punch List Completion: ¢

Reasons for Delay: Numerous unforeseen change orders delayed the timely completion of the project. These changes were
beyond the control of the contractor. The delays included the following: Ashestos abatement, clearance and conflict issues,
obsolete pneumatic control system and existing fresh air deficiencies noted by the test and balance report. The last change
order approved by the School Board was October 2011 which addressed the deficiencies in the test and balance report.

Recommendations and Remarks: The Office of Facilities and Construction recommends Final Acceptance and closure of the

Project.

SF 760 September 11, 2009



